Change Order #2

Project Title: SW Des Moines Street - Magazine to 11th
R ‘ city of Contractor: McAninch Corporation
4 Anke ny Address: 4001 Delaware Avenue, Des Moines, lowa 50313
e Finance Budget Code: 977.3977.4451 Finance Project Code: 119.4451
SRS Vendor Project or Invoice #: PO #
Original Conftract Date: July 15, 2019 Vendor # 313
FHi
Change Order Number: 2
Change Order Date: May 4, 2020
Purpose of Change Order:
Extend 8" tile encountered during construction to proposed basin
ITEM # DESCRIPTION UNITS | QUANTITY CHANGE | UNIT PRICE ER;TRE]C! EEEﬁ
4.25_|STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, PVC, 8-INCH DIA. LF 80 $ 19.00] § 1,520.00

ARG EED

Change Order Number /g‘____:%llowlng adjustments to the contract:| $ 1,520.00

Contractor Accepted: —_— Record of Change Orders
# Date Amount
McAninch Corporation Original Contract amount | $2,342,005.00
. 1 12/16/2019 ($13,457.45)
bt & e DL 2 5412020 $1,520.00
3
4
Engineer Approyed: .~ Nilles Associates 5
6
By: M/ ///‘)/, 7
q - g
Date: 4-23-20 9
10
11
Owner Accepted: City of Ankeny %M QM "H’Df[ 2
13
By: Title: 14
15
Date: 16
17
18
Attest for Owner: 19
20
By Title: Revised Contract amount _ §$2,330,067.65

Date:




